Director category) of the company for a period of 2 (two) years with effect from 29th September, 2019 up to  
28th September, 2021 and whose office shall be liable to retirement by rotation.”

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the approval of the Members of the company be and is hereby accorded 
for the payment of Rs. 1,50,000/- (Rupees One Lakh Fifty Thousand) per month as retainership fees/ 
remunerations (in addition to the sitting fee for attending the meetings of the Board of Directors or 
Committees thereof) (including fee in the event of loss or inadequacy of profits) to him for a period of 2 
(Two) years w.e.f.

[...]

of 2 (two) years with effect from 29th September, 2019 up to 28th September, 2021, whose office shall be liable 
to retirement by rotation.

Further, Mr. Anil Sharma will provide the professional services and he will look after the matters related PICUP, 
UPSIDC, UPPCL and other related matters of the company and company shall pay an amount of Rs. 1,50,000/- 
(Rupees One Lakh Fifty Thousand) per month as retainership fees/ remunerations to him for a period of 2 
(Two) years w.e.f. 29th September, 2019, for providing the said services in the capacity of a Non-Executive  
Non-Independent Director/ Professional Director of the Company.

His appointment would be within the limits prescribed under law/ regulations to act as a Non-Executive

[...]

2018-19 and these suppliers are associated with the company for last so many years and they have 
undertaken to establish additional Job working facility fully dedicated to RACL Geartech Limited:

• 	 For Global Engineering Works Limited for an amount of Rs. 114,00,000/- (Rupees One Crore Fourteen Lakh).
• 	 For Hariom Engineering Private Limited for an amount of Rs. 29,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Nine Lakh).
• 	 Diamento Precision Parts Private Limited for an amount of Rs. 40,00,000/- (Rupees Forty Seven Lakh).

As per the Austrian Law for incorporation of a private limited company in Austria the minimum Authorized share 
capital requirement is 35,000 Euro and minimum paid-up share capital requirement is 17,500 Euro, respectively.

[...]

Old conventional (HPMV and Sodium) lights have been replaced in Heat treatment shop, Forging shop and Flood 

lights of the company by LED lights in financial year 2018-2019, which finally resulted into a saving of over 05 
lakhs per year. 

(iii)   The capital investment on energy conservation equipment:
	  Rs. 8,50,000/- (Rupees Eight lakh fifty thousand)

(B)	 TECHNOLOGY ABSORPTION 
(i)	 Efforts made towards technology absoprtion & development

a)	 Gear generation grinding Technology has been commissioned, thus enabling the company towards 
providing  advance manufacturing solution to customers.

b)	 Conventional extrernal recuperators burner have been replaced with upgraded technolgy NOXMAT self